Rep.Callahan@legis.wi.gov P.O. Box 8952

Madison, WI 53708-8952

Office: (608) 237-9135 Toll Free: (888) 534-0035

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: Rep. Calvin Callahan

January 14, 2025 (608) 237-9135

Rep. Callahan Supports Voter ID

State Constitutional Amendment on Voter ID heads to the Ballot Box

[Madison, WI] – This afternoon, the State Assembly convened to approve Senate Joint Resolution (SJR) 2, which would enshrine the state's photo ID law into the Wisconsin State Constitution. Rep. Calvin Callahan (R-Tomahawk) voted to support SJR 2.

"Election Integrity remains a priority of mine this session," stated Rep. Callahan. "Ensuring that each voter who comes to the polls is who they claim to be is a common-sense measure to secure our elections."

Recent polls have shown widespread, bipartisan support for Voter ID laws. Multiple studies have shown over 80% approval for Voter ID laws.

"Since I was elected, I have heard concerns about the integrity of our elections and, more recently, concerns about our liberal-leaning State Supreme Court," continued Rep. Callahan. "Approving this amendment in our April 2025 Election will help to cement the security of our electoral process."

To amend the State Constitution, a resolution must pass both houses of the state legislature in two consecutive sessions before being brought before the voters for approval. This marks the second consideration of SJR 2.

###

The 35th Assembly District includes all of Lincoln and Langlade Counties, as well as portions of Marathon, Oconto, Oneida, and Shawano Counties.